cap rate between 5% and 10%.

For money to be transferred from the holding
account into a new segment, the growth cap
rate must be at least as high as the growth cap
rate specified by the policyowner.

If no specified minimum growth cap
rate is declared, money is transferred
in the next available segment as long
as all other requirements are satisfied.

CSGCR = 9%

CSGCR = 8%

CSGCR = 10%

5

o Automatically offered at issue with
applicable single life products

o Provides returns tied to S&P 500® Price
Return Index

o Upside return up to the growth cap rate

o Losses up to -25% are fully protected
(-10% Equitable AdvantageSM)

o 1.15% annual charge1

(.40% Equitable AdvantageSM)

6

Market Stabilizer Option® (MSO)
Currently in market

-27% -2%

16% 15%

5%5%

0%0%0%-25%

Hypothetical index performance rate

Corresponding index-linked rate of returnDown market Flat market Up market

1 2.4% guaranteed (1.65% Equitable Advantage).

15%
growth cap rate

-25%
downside protection

Scenario 1 Scenario 2 Scenario 3 Scenario 4 Scenario 5

Market Stabilizer Option® II — Standard Indexed Options

7

Downside protection buffer Guaranteed minimum cap rate Growth Cap Rates
(October 2022)

-10% 5% 25.25%

-15% 4.5% 20%
-20% 4.25% 17%

Past performance is no guarantee of future results. This is for illustrative purposes only and not indicative of any investment. An investment cannot be made directly in an index.

Three Standard Indexed Options

7

8

Market Stabilizer Option® II — Standard Indexed Options
Consider a Standard Indexed Option with -10% downside protection and hypothetical 15% GCR

-12% -2%

16% 15%

5%5%

0%0%-10% 0%

Down market Flat market Up market

15%
growth cap rate

-10%
downside protection

Scenario 1 Scenario 2 Scenario 3 Scenario 4 Scenario 5

Hypothetical Market Stabilizer Option® II index-linked rates of returnHypothetical S&P 500® Price Return